
Indiana High School Athletic Association
Gymnastics State Championships
Final Results -- March 16, 2013

Hosted at Ball State University's Worthen Arena
Muncie, Ind.

Team Scores

Team Vault Bars Beam Floor TOTAL

Portage 29.200 27.500 27.200 28.700 112.600

Valparaiso 28.875 28.225 27.375 27.625 112.100

FW Bishop Dwenger 28.000 27.350 27.225 28.400 110.975

Columbus North 28.025 27.200 26.950 27.700 109.875

Columbus East 28.100 26.935 25.600 27.025 107.660

Logansport 28.125 25.950 26.250 25.425 105.750 

New Palenstine 27.025 25.350 25.375 26.875 104.625

Homestead 27.350 25.250 25.850 24.400 102.850

Individual State Champions by Event

Vault - Morgan Algozine (Valparaiso) - 9.875

Balance Beam - Anna Watkin (Owen Valley) - 9.575

Bars - Morgan Algozine (Valparaiso) - 9.700

Floor - Mackenzie Barcelli (Portage) - 9.675

All-Around - Mackenzie Barcelli (Portage) - 38.325



Individual Results on Vault
Meet: 2013 IHSAA State Championship
Date: 3/16/2013

Page: 1
3/16/2013 6:07pm

Place Number HTR* Name Team Name Score
  1  801 Morgan Algozine Valparaiso   9.875
  2  710 Danielle Solis Portage   9.850
  3  104 Emily Clancy Columbus East   9.800
  3  925 Chasity Wampler Richmond   9.800
  5  920 Kylee Maxwell Morgan Township   9.725
  6  706 Madison Kurtz Portage   9.700
  6  901 Alex Nickel Angola   9.700
  8  917 Katy Snyder Jay County   9.675
  9  701 Mackenzie Barcelli Portage   9.650

 10  103 Daran Brady Columbus East   9.600
 11  508 Kelley Platt Logansport   9.575
 12  809 Caroline Miller Valparaiso   9.550
 13  914 Alex Cool Hamilton   9.525
 14  509 Emily Pomasl Logansport   9.500
 15  305 Katy Linvill FW Bishop Dwenger   9.475
 16  805 Hannah Erwin Valparaiso   9.450
 17  902 Laura O'Connor Bloomington North   9.425
 17  909 Dana Roth Franklin Central   9.425
 19  210 Katrina May Columbus North   9.400
 19  208 Megan Heathcote Columbus North   9.400
 19  912 Nataley Sliger Ft. Wayne Northrop   9.400
 19  924 Anna Watkin Owen Valley   9.400
 23  605 Kenzi Hoffman New Palestine   9.350
 23  904 Presley Fohl Connersville   9.350
 25  921 Constance Chininis Noblesville   9.300
 26  302 Kaitlyn Coffee FW Bishop Dwenger   9.275
 27  313 Maria Trahin FW Bishop Dwenger   9.250
 28  211 Danielle McDermott Columbus North   9.225
 28  410 Taylor Ross Homestead   9.225
 28  811 Rushelle Miller Valparaiso   9.225
 31  405 Megan Eggebrecht Homestead   9.150
 32  601 Annabelle Dockins New Palestine   9.125
 32  922 Katherine Chininis Noblesville   9.125
 34  304 Grace Gillig FW Bishop Dwenger   9.100
 35  915 Rachael Anderson Heritage   9.075
 36  510 Maddy Rosenberger Logansport   9.050
 37  703 Lyndsey Cunnigham Portage   9.000
 38  407 Morgan Hardwick Homestead   8.975
 39  905 Sydney Huber Connersville   8.925
 40  910 Carrie Ferguson Ft. Wayne Carroll   8.850
 41  913 Lauren Wagner Ft. Wayne Northrop   8.800
 42  109 Michelle Wesolowski Columbus East   8.700
 43  603 Kate Fee New Palestine   8.550
 44  503 Hannah Brandt Logansport   8.525
 45  108 Samantha Rose Columbus East   8.500
 46  216 Chelsea Wieland Columbus North   8.475
 47  923 Amber Miller Northwestern   8.450
 48  614 Maddie Wallace New Palestine   8.350
 49  408 Madison Moore Homestead   8.300

* Home Team Records:  T=Set team record,  t=Tied team record,  P=Set personal record,  p=Tied personal record

Gymnastics ScoreKeeper™ by Beaver Creek Software (541) 752-7263          www.beaverlog.com
Licensed to:  Ball State University



Individual Results on Uneven Parallel Bars
Meet: 2013 IHSAA State Championship
Date: 3/16/2013
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Place Number HTR* Name Team Name Score
  1  801 Morgan Algozine Valparaiso   9.700
  2  701 Mackenzie Barcelli Portage   9.650
  3  901 Alex Nickel Angola   9.625
  4  812 Lia Milroy Valparaiso   9.600
  5  706 Madison Kurtz Portage   9.500
  6  103 Daran Brady Columbus East   9.400
  7  305 Katy Linvill FW Bishop Dwenger   9.375
  7  914 Alex Cool Hamilton   9.375
  9  508 Kelley Platt Logansport   9.325
  9  919 Ashley Koza Michigan City   9.325

 11  210 Katrina May Columbus North   9.250
 12  902 Laura O'Connor Bloomington North   9.225
 13  905 Sydney Huber Connersville   9.200
 14  903 Brandi Tuzinski Chesterton   9.125
 15  211 Danielle McDermott Columbus North   9.100
 16  313 Maria Trahin FW Bishop Dwenger   9.025
 16  925 Chasity Wampler Richmond   9.025
 18  307 Andrea Nix FW Bishop Dwenger   8.950
 19  809 Caroline Miller Valparaiso   8.925
 20  805 Hannah Erwin Valparaiso   8.900
 21  102 Molly Boggs Columbus East   8.850
 21  216 Chelsea Wieland Columbus North   8.850
 21  310 Cecilia Sordelet FW Bishop Dwenger   8.850
 21  920 Kylee Maxwell Morgan Township   8.850
 25  921 Constance Chininis Noblesville   8.825
 26  913 Lauren Wagner Ft. Wayne Northrop   8.775
 27  915 Rachael Anderson Heritage   8.750
 28  104 Emily Clancy Columbus East   8.675
 29  603 Kate Fee New Palestine   8.650
 30  208 Megan Heathcote Columbus North   8.625
 31  405 Megan Eggebrecht Homestead   8.600
 31  605 Kenzi Hoffman New Palestine   8.600
 33  407 Morgan Hardwick Homestead   8.575
 34  924 Anna Watkin Owen Valley   8.475
 35  909 Dana Roth Franklin Central   8.400
 36  509 Emily Pomasl Logansport   8.375
 37  710 Danielle Solis Portage   8.350
 38  506 Morgan Kline Logansport   8.250
 39  922 Katherine Chininis Noblesville   8.225
 40  703 Lyndsey Cunnigham Portage   8.200
 41  106 Jaycie Jaggers Columbus East   8.125
 42  607 Shelly Huesman New Palestine   8.100
 43  410 Taylor Ross Homestead   8.075
 43  408 Madison Moore Homestead   8.075
 45  910 Carrie Ferguson Ft. Wayne Carroll   7.975
 46  510 Maddy Rosenberger Logansport   7.900
 47  917 Katy Snyder Jay County   7.750
 48  604 Julie Hilton New Palestine   4.100

* Home Team Records:  T=Set team record,  t=Tied team record,  P=Set personal record,  p=Tied personal record
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Licensed to:  Ball State University



Individual Results on Balance Beam
Meet: 2013 IHSAA State Championship
Date: 3/16/2013
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Place Number HTR* Name Team Name Score
  1  924 Anna Watkin Owen Valley   9.575
  2  508 Kelley Platt Logansport   9.350
  2  605 Kenzi Hoffman New Palestine   9.350
  2  701 Mackenzie Barcelli Portage   9.350
  5  905 Sydney Huber Connersville   9.275
  6  920 Kylee Maxwell Morgan Township   9.225
  7  303 Alexis Eddy FW Bishop Dwenger   9.200
  7  901 Alex Nickel Angola   9.200
  9  804 Emily Crosmer Valparaiso   9.125
  9  805 Hannah Erwin Valparaiso   9.125
  9  801 Morgan Algozine Valparaiso   9.125

 12  301 Alena Chilian FW Bishop Dwenger   9.050
 13  812 Lia Milroy Valparaiso   9.025
 14  703 Lyndsey Cunnigham Portage   9.000
 15  308 Anne Therese Poinsatte FW Bishop Dwenger   8.975
 16  913 Lauren Wagner Ft. Wayne Northrop   8.950
 17  305 Katy Linvill FW Bishop Dwenger   8.875
 18  103 Daran Brady Columbus East   8.850
 18  710 Danielle Solis Portage   8.850
 18  915 Rachael Anderson Heritage   8.850
 18  921 Constance Chininis Noblesville   8.850
 22  925 Chasity Wampler Richmond   8.825
 23  216 Chelsea Wieland Columbus North   8.800
 24  210 Katrina May Columbus North   8.725
 24  407 Morgan Hardwick Homestead   8.725
 24  603 Kate Fee New Palestine   8.725
 27  106 Jaycie Jaggers Columbus East   8.675
 27  405 Megan Eggebrecht Homestead   8.675
 29  902 Laura O'Connor Bloomington North   8.650
 30  909 Dana Roth Franklin Central   8.550
 31  914 Alex Cool Hamilton   8.525
 32  509 Emily Pomasl Logansport   8.500
 32  911 Briley Hogle Ft. Wayne Carroll   8.500
 34  410 Taylor Ross Homestead   8.450
 35  201 Kaitlyn Barnes Columbus North   8.425
 36  510 Maddy Rosenberger Logansport   8.400
 36  706 Madison Kurtz Portage   8.400
 36  916 Mavin Chaney Huntington North   8.400
 39  918 Zoee Anderson Lafayette Jefferson   8.350
 40  505 Ashlyn Brown Logansport   8.325
 41  910 Carrie Ferguson Ft. Wayne Carroll   8.300
 41  922 Katherine Chininis Noblesville   8.300
 43  408 Madison Moore Homestead   8.150
 44  102 Molly Boggs Columbus East   8.075
 45  211 Danielle McDermott Columbus North   8.050
 45  906 Sarah Schutt Connersville   8.050
 47  926 Kylee Elleman Rushville   8.025
 48  917 Katy Snyder Jay County   7.950
 49  104 Emily Clancy Columbus East   7.675
 50  908 Karlee Pillow Franklin Central   7.650
 51  615 Kylie Zehner New Palestine   7.300
 52  606 Ciarra Hough New Palestine   7.025

* Home Team Records:  T=Set team record,  t=Tied team record,  P=Set personal record,  p=Tied personal record
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Individual Results on Floor Exercise
Meet: 2013 IHSAA State Championship
Date: 3/16/2013
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Place Number HTR* Name Team Name Score
  1  701 Mackenzie Barcelli Portage   9.675
  2  901 Alex Nickel Angola   9.625
  3  710 Danielle Solis Portage   9.600
  4  302 Kaitlyn Coffee FW Bishop Dwenger   9.550
  5  907 Hannah Best Crown Point   9.450
  6  303 Alexis Eddy FW Bishop Dwenger   9.425
  6  305 Katy Linvill FW Bishop Dwenger   9.425
  6  706 Madison Kurtz Portage   9.425
  9  216 Chelsea Wieland Columbus North   9.400

 10  102 Molly Boggs Columbus East   9.350
 10  920 Kylee Maxwell Morgan Township   9.350
 12  805 Hannah Erwin Valparaiso   9.250
 13  801 Morgan Algozine Valparaiso   9.225
 14  208 Megan Heathcote Columbus North   9.175
 14  924 Anna Watkin Owen Valley   9.175
 16  812 Lia Milroy Valparaiso   9.150
 17  210 Katrina May Columbus North   9.125
 17  703 Lyndsey Cunnigham Portage   9.125
 17  804 Emily Crosmer Valparaiso   9.125
 20  925 Chasity Wampler Richmond   9.100
 21  914 Alex Cool Hamilton   9.025
 22  606 Ciarra Hough New Palestine   9.000
 23  103 Daran Brady Columbus East   8.975
 23  307 Andrea Nix FW Bishop Dwenger   8.975
 23  603 Kate Fee New Palestine   8.975
 26  508 Kelley Platt Logansport   8.950
 27  605 Kenzi Hoffman New Palestine   8.900
 27  915 Rachael Anderson Heritage   8.900
 29  909 Dana Roth Franklin Central   8.825
 29  910 Carrie Ferguson Ft. Wayne Carroll   8.825
 31  211 Danielle McDermott Columbus North   8.750
 32  509 Emily Pomasl Logansport   8.725
 32  902 Laura O'Connor Bloomington North   8.725
 34  104 Emily Clancy Columbus East   8.700
 35  905 Sydney Huber Connersville   8.675
 36  106 Jaycie Jaggers Columbus East   8.650
 36  917 Katy Snyder Jay County   8.650
 38  906 Sarah Schutt Connersville   8.575
 39  913 Lauren Wagner Ft. Wayne Northrop   8.550
 40  922 Katherine Chininis Noblesville   8.450
 41  413 Sophie Tsiguloff Homestead   8.400
 42  921 Constance Chininis Noblesville   8.275
 43  601 Annabelle Dockins New Palestine   8.250
 44  407 Morgan Hardwick Homestead   8.200
 45  410 Taylor Ross Homestead   7.800
 46  507 Elizabeth Nies Logansport   7.750
 47  503 Hannah Brandt Logansport   7.500
 48  405 Megan Eggebrecht Homestead   7.400

* Home Team Records:  T=Set team record,  t=Tied team record,  P=Set personal record,  p=Tied personal record

Gymnastics ScoreKeeper™ by Beaver Creek Software (541) 752-7263          www.beaverlog.com
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All-Around Results
Meet: 2013 IHSAA State Championship
Date: 3/16/2013
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Place Num HTR* Name Team Vault Bars Beam Floor Score
  1  701 Mackenzie Barcelli Portage   9.650   9.650   9.350   9.675  38.325
  2  901 Alex Nickel Angola   9.700   9.625   9.200   9.625  38.150
  3  801 Morgan Algozine Valpo   9.875   9.700   9.125   9.225  37.925
  4  508 Kelley Platt Logansport   9.575   9.325   9.350   8.950  37.200
  5  305 Katy Linvill Dwenger   9.475   9.375   8.875   9.425  37.150
  5  920 Kylee Maxwell Morgan   9.725   8.850   9.225   9.350  37.150
  7  706 Madison Kurtz Portage   9.700   9.500   8.400   9.425  37.025
  8  103 Daran Brady CE East   9.600   9.400   8.850   8.975  36.825
  9  925 Chasity Wampler Richmond   9.800   9.025   8.825   9.100  36.750
 10  805 Hannah Erwin Valpo   9.450   8.900   9.125   9.250  36.725
 11  710 Danielle Solis Portage   9.850   8.350   8.850   9.600  36.650
 12  924 Anna Watkin Owen   9.400   8.475   9.575   9.175  36.625
 13  210 Katrina May CN   9.400   9.250   8.725   9.125  36.500
 14  914 Alex Cool Hamilton   9.525   9.375   8.525   9.025  36.450
 15  605 Kenzi Hoffman New Pal   9.350   8.600   9.350   8.900  36.200
 16  905 Sydney Huber Conner   8.925   9.200   9.275   8.675  36.075
 17  902 Laura O'Connor B North   9.425   9.225   8.650   8.725  36.025
 18  915 Rachael Anderson Heritage   9.075   8.750   8.850   8.900  35.575
 19  216 Chelsea Wieland CN   8.475   8.850   8.800   9.400  35.525
 20  703 Lyndsey Cunnigham Portage   9.000   8.200   9.000   9.125  35.325
 21  921 Constance Chininis Noblesvill   9.300   8.825   8.850   8.275  35.250
 22  909 Dana Roth Franklin   9.425   8.400   8.550   8.825  35.200
 23  211 Danielle McDermott CN   9.225   9.100   8.050   8.750  35.125
 24  509 Emily Pomasl Logansport   9.500   8.375   8.500   8.725  35.100
 25  913 Lauren Wagner Northrop   8.800   8.775   8.950   8.550  35.075
 26  603 Kate Fee New Pal   8.550   8.650   8.725   8.975  34.900
 27  104 Emily Clancy CE East   9.800   8.675   7.675   8.700  34.850
 28  407 Morgan Hardwick Homestead   8.975   8.575   8.725   8.200  34.475
 29  922 Katherine Chininis Noblesvill   9.125   8.225   8.300   8.450  34.100
 30  917 Katy Snyder Jay County   9.675   7.750   7.950   8.650  34.025
 31  910 Carrie Ferguson Carroll   8.850   7.975   8.300   8.825  33.950
 32  405 Megan Eggebrecht Homestead   9.150   8.600   8.675   7.400  33.825
 33  410 Taylor Ross Homestead   9.225   8.075   8.450   7.800  33.550

* Home Team Records:  T=Set team record,  t=Tied team record,  P=Set personal record,  p=Tied personal record
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